City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT

woow ® ©, ® ® ® ouore | R
2018 WASHINGTON STATE BLDG CODE 1013.1 EXITS DOORS SHALL BE MARKED BY AN APPROVED EXIST SIGN 56-0" - W ¢ ;
READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL 0" 120" 120" 12-0" 12-0" 100" ngineering Public Works
1013.6.3 PONER SOURCE: EXIT SIGN SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL
CHAPTER 3 USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TIME...DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MIN IN CASE OF PRIMARY Fire Traffic
PONER LOSS.. CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYS.
303.1.2 SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACES: A ROOM USED FOR ASSEMBLY
PURFPOSE NITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50 PERSON TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: THE COMMON PATH OF | | | |
AND ACCESSORY TO ANOTHER OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 FEET FOR M OCCUPANCY, AND 300 "
AS A GROUF B FOR B OCCUPANCY. R S - 1-HR FIRE RATED WALL'ALONG GRD O~ /| |/ | | -
. D) S BRSO
3091 MERCANTILE GROUF M: INCLUDES MARKETS AND ACCESSORY 1017 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE | TR e T i T T T ) * () | 0
SPACES MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR GROUP B AND GROUP M OCCUPANCY = | A ’;W;’ A | e e i | (A i o — | | </ |
200 FEET | SR N il o i \ | :
CHAPTER 5 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS | ‘ LFH } ‘ (\ P ‘ S
__ N == g ‘77777// N -
CHAPTER 29 PLUMBING SYSTEMS - NA STATE AMENDMENTS \ L] = ) \ 2
FOR ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, STORIES, AND BLDG AREA, | Y, |
OCCUPANCY: B, M /e
' TABLE 2902.1 (NA STATE AMENDMENTS) (oLl
gggiﬂi%;gg“ TYPE: VB GROUP B: BUSINESS: TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 9 OCCUPANTS @ | 72z ; 2z ereczrrerres } - @ J E F F B R O W N
WATER CLOSETS: | ilih 3525 £48cd)
T O O Ao UL DING HEIGHT AND AREA MALE / FEMALE = 1 PER 25 FOR FIRST 50 | ARCHITECTURE
- REQUIRED: 1 WC EACH \
TABLE 504.4 ALLONABLE # OF STORIES LAY ATORIES: | ﬁ | 5 JEFF BROWN ARCHITECTURE
# OF STORIES = 3 FOR B, 2 FOR M --> PROVIDE 1 STORY MALE, FEMALE = 1 PER 40 FOR FIRST 80 # OF OCCUP & 12181 C STREET SOUTH
TABLE 506 ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA FACTOR (Ar) REQUIRED: 1 LAV EACH 5 | —~< | = TACOMA, WA 98444
S1: 36,000 SQFT (NS:9,000 SQFT) REQUIRED W r— |
GROUP M: MERCANTILE OCCUPANTS: 37 32'CIR | ; |
506.2.4 MIXED-OCCUPANCY, MULTISTORY BUILDINGS NATER CLOSETS: 2 PROVIDE WID | 2 PROJECT LEAD
An = [Ar + (NS*I2)] (ALLONWABLE AREA PER STORY) MALE / FEMALE = 37/500 = 1 42 T ‘ | _ | o
- — JEFFREY E. BROWN
AT = 36,000 SQFT REQUIRED: 1 WC EACH i IR 1 T HHHHHH‘HH\H \H\HH\‘HHHHHHHHH‘ ITCHEN : [ "o 253.606.8324
|N5 =Oq5'goo SQFT LAVATORIES: | & HHM ﬁHH%H% WMHHHW [104] Gyt _ Gl F @ jeff@jefforownarchitecture.com
F=0. MALE/ FEMALE  =35/500 = 1 == SF_[OCC/SN. | . 't A ¢
e = [F/P - 0.25]*(W/30) REQUIRED: 1 LAV EACH | . 7 702222 [ 200 Nt (o | N
F=270 FT i i N . _C # OFCJC CUPANT/EXH
P =328 FT TOTAL WATER CLOSET REQUIRED: 2 & U o . \ ¢ FLOGR 5 | |
W = 30*(270)/2710 = 30 PROVIDE: \ | GONCal: =1 . e REQUIFD WIDTH
|- = [(270/328)-0.25]*(30/30) = 0.57 FEMALE: 2 STALLS | et 1 : "3 C }
A, = 36,000 + (A000*0.51) MALE: 1 STALLS, 1 URINAL T VIDTH 3
= 41,158 SGFT --> PROVIDE 5369 SQFT TOTAL LAVATORIES REQUIRED: 2 T T ot 42
PROVIDED: 2 @ EACH BATHROOM o
508.1 GENERAL. WHERE A BUILDING OR PORTION THEREOF CONTAINS )
TINO OR MORE OCCUPANCIES OR USES, THE BUILDING OR PORTION - 5
THEREOF SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF 2902.5.1 EXCEPTION 2: A DRINKING FOUNTAIN NEED NOT BE PROVIDED IN = | o
SECTION 508.2, -3, OR-.4 OR A COMBINATION OF THESE SECTIONS. A DRINKING OR DINING ESTABLISHMENT —
CAFE
TABLE 508.4 SEFPARATED OCCUPANCIES. THERE IS NO SEPARATION 2902.8 WATER. EACH REQUIRED SINK, LAVATORY... SHALL BE EQUIPPED %\ ‘ |
REQUIRED BETWEEN GROUP B AND GROUP M OCCUPANCIES.. WITH HOT AND COLD RUNNING WATER NECESSARY FOR ITS NORMAL 4 T ]{8 “q%‘SF T % — 4
OPERATION. e TOTAL OCC |
CHAPTER 6 TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION g : o
;ﬁzi_‘%gl E|§gf5§|5TANgi ;l,jgme REQUIREMENTS FOR TYPE V-B DONNSPOUT CALCULATIONS | C’y | : PROJECT NAME/ADDRESS
: q Q| =
BEARING WNALLS (ALL): | P oAl | &
EXTERIOR O HouR PROPOSED ROOF AREA: | =5 } S
NONBEARING WALLS: T84 SF } REQUIRED WIDTH ‘ |
EXTERIOR: O HOUR (>30' SEPARATION DI PER TABLE 602) MODIFIED ROOF AREA @ T e @
1 HOUR (5¢= X < 10) . r
- 36
NTERIOR. 6 HoUR PER TABLE 1-1 DESIGN AREAS FOR PITCHED “R?OFS | i
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: O HOUR PITCH FROM LEVEL TO 3 IN/FT NILL HAVE A "B" FACTOR OF 1.00. | | o N
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: O HOUR ROOF AREA X PITCH FACTOR = 7184 SF * 1.00 = 1184 SF | | 5 s w &
6025 TYPE V. TYPE V CONSTRUCTION IS THAT TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED DOANSPOUT CAPACITY | N\ T i | = S <z
IN WHICH THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR FPER TABLE 1-2 RAINFALL DATA AND DRAINAGE FACTORS | \\ | | | | (-] B
WALLS ARE OF ANY MATERIALS PERMITTED BY THIS CODE. WASHINGTON SEATTLE AREA, CALCULATED ROOF AREA DRAINED PER | | | | o 83
DONNSPOUT AREA IS 360 FT2/IN2 FROM STORE WHICH SHOULD BE b L _ i, _ No | | _ i _ @ — =
CHAPTER 7 FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FXCEEDED ONLY ONCE I 100 TEARS } N B, | | MARKET / | 2
2 = 2 O/ R ‘ ‘ ‘
TABLE 716.1 EXTERIOR WALL: FOR 1 HR FIRE-RATED WALL, MIN DR MODIFIED ROOF AREA /260 SF/INT = 1184 SF / 360 SF/N | TN ] | |
ASSEMBLY HR = 3/4 HR - 19.95 IN2 | R | IS¥_[OCCISF | ]
N TOTAL OCC 2
116.2.6.1 DOOR CLOSING: FIRE DOORS SHALL BE LATCHING AND SELF DONNSPOUTS SELECTION/ REQUIREMENT } | | ) >\66 I 37 | =
CLOSING PROPOSE PLAIN 3" & DONNSPOUTS. | | \S“ } }
TABLE 721.1 | ITEM # 15-1.12 1-HR FIRE RATED WALL TABLE 1-3 DIMENSIONS OF STANDARD DONWNSPOUTS, PLAIN ROUND ‘ | | N | | i |
2X6 @ 16" OC W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE, SINGLE BOT. PLATE DONNSPOUT WITH 3" 8 HAS T.0T IN2 CAPACITY. 7 R — i’ — — % 2 THAN 50 T - 7 Copy Right 2018 Jeff Brown Architecture
5/8" TYPE X GYP FOR BOTH INT & EXT W/ S DRYWALL SCRENS # OF DONNSPOUTS | '
CAVITY FILLED W/ MINERAL NOOL INSULATION l | ONLY REQUIRES (1) EXIT; | These documents have been prepared
REQUIRED DONNSPOUTS CAPACITY / PROPOSED DONNSPOUTS | BUT PROVIDE (2) EXITS | ?ﬁicy'ff%”ﬁ ;C;fsfgiemok?l?feo?%r:g% ﬁrgﬁcefg
CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY | S I | o projects or in other quofio?s without the
1004.1 DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD IS SHOAN IN TABLE ) . | | y approval and participation of the Architect.
MERCANTILE (M) L0 SF CROSS / OCCUPANT =14.95 IN2 / 7.07 (IN2/3" @ DOANSPOUTS) | N ‘
BUSINESS (B - ACCESSORY TO M) 150 SF GROSS / OCCUPANT =2.85 DONNSFPOUTS \ | PROJECT NUMBER
KITCHEN (B- ACCESSORY TO M) 200 SF GROSS / OCCUPANT .3 DONNSPOUTS ARE REQUIRED | AN | 6006
(ACCESSORY OCC. PER 303.1.2.1) @ Ra — — — — —N — T — — @
N
1005 EGRESS WIDTH. THE TOTAL WIDTH OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL PROVIDE DONNSFOUTS: | N\ | DRAWING TYPE
BE THE OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS (4) RAIN CHAIN #33/'1C_ S UPANTEXT - %;?ClgUPANT/ EXIT
MULTIPLIED BY 0.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT FOR OTHER THAN STAIR . 7 = ¢
EORESS COMPONENTS (7) 3" @ DOANSPOUTS REQUIRED WIDTH N | [REQUIRED WIDTH Y PERMIT
| 32 (IR N\ | [RZ R i DOCUMENTS
PROVIDE WIDTH EXIT DISTANCE|= 47-6" A PROVIDE WIDTH
1005.7 DOOR ENCROACHMENT. DOORS, WHEN FULLY OPENED SHALL o ] oL ATk N 36 i
NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS WNIDTH BY MORE THAN 3 ‘ (47-6)> 22’ 1/3 DIAGONAL DIZTANCE) 1 3
T'. DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED WIDTH 9Q 4 — = S = - — 9
TO LESS THAN ONE-HALF. L ,J ISSUE DATE ISSUE DESCRIP. NO.
77777 . 1
TAglaEc Jgiﬁ.czg ilPACE W/ ONE EXIT —— - 101717 PERMIT-CITY
: — A
MAX OCCUPANT LOAD OF SPACE = 49 PPL T } . 020118 REVISION-CITY JARN
MAX EGRESS TRAVEL DI W/ SPRINKLER SYS. = T5 FT Q ~
OCCUPANGTY . B | | in 04.20.21 REVISION-CITY /27
MAX OCCUPANT LOAD OF SPACE = 49 PPL | | 071921 REVISION-CONST /3.
MAX EGRESS TRAVEL DI W/ SPRINKLER SYS. = 100 FT | |
| 062321 REVISION-CITY
1010.1 .1 SIZE OF DOORS: MIN CLR OPNG WIDTH OF 32", } |
1010.1.2 DOOR SNING: EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE OF THE PIVOTED OR @ T T r_J @
SIDE-HINGED SNINGING TYPE. T~ o
1010.1.3 DOOR OPENING FORCE: THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING SHEET TITLE
OPEN INTERIOR SWINGING EGRESS DOORS, OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS,
SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS. THE DOOR SHALL SING OPEN WHEN
SUBJECTED TO A 15 POUND FORCE. AO A B C D E F CODE STUDY
1010.1.6THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAY SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/4"
1010.1.9 DOOR OPERATIONS. EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED BY
THIS SECTION, EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM
THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL SHEET #
KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. HDAR HEIGHT B/W 34"'~48" AFF FlOOR Pl AN
1010.1.10 PANIC AND FIRE EXIT HARDWNARE - NOT REQUIRED (SINCE THIS 1 pET— I
BUILDING 1S NOT A NOR E), BUT PROVIDED @ MARKET ¢ BISTRO EXITS o 4 & 16 °



